

Digitally
signed by
RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2025.09.08
17:03:00
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10996 OF 2025

M/s Gurukrupa Shriram Co-op.Hsg.
Society Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India thr. Its Ministry of
Railway & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/b Ms. Payal Vardhan for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Atharva Dandekar a/w Mr. Hitendra Parab for the Respondent
No. 2.

Ms. M.S.Bane, A.G.P for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks time.
2. In the meantime, we permit the parties i.e. the members of the society-petitioner and the respondent No.2 to enter into private negotiation.

3. In the meantime, the members of the petitioner not to be dislodged, till the next date.

4. Stand over to 1st October, 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.